- 2. The Examination will be in the following subjects, viz.:—
  - 1. Handwriting.

2. Orthography.

3. Arithmetic (elementary).

4. Copying MS.

- Tracing, copying, enlarging and reducing plans, and computing areas on plans by scale.
- 3. Candidates failing in any of the above named subjects will not be eligible.
- 4. Application for permission to attend an Examination must be made at such time and in such manner as the Civil Service Commissioners may appoint.
- 5. A fee of 12s. 6d. will be required from every candidate attending an Examination.

ORDER of the Local Government Board: District Auditors Act, 1879: Assignment of Duties and District (Supplemental).

## DERBYSHIRE AUDIT DISTRICT.

Ludworth and Mellor Joint Sewerage District.

To William Montagu Hunt, Associate of the Institute of Chartered Accountants, District Auditor;—

To Nugent Charles Simner, Barrister-at-Law, District Auditor;

To the Ludworth and Mellor Joint Sewerage Board;—

And to all others whom it may concern.

Whereas by Section 4 of the District Auditors Act, 1879, it is enacted that the Local Government Board may from time to time assign to District Auditors their Duties, and the Districts in which such Auditors respectively are to act, and may from time to time change wholly or in part such Duties or Districts;

And whereas by an Order dated the 28th day of August, 1909, We, the Local Government Board, certified the appointment of William Montagu Hunt as a District Auditor, and assigned to him the duties therein mentioned and the District in which he should act as Auditor, and which in the said Order was termed "The Derbyshire Audit District";

And whereas the Ludworth and Mellor Joint Sewerage Board is an authority whose accounts are subject to be audited by a District Auditor, and by an Order dated the 22nd day of March, 1909, We prescribed that it should be the duty of Nugent Charles Simner, District Auditor, to audit the Accounts of that Board and of their Officers, and that the district subject to the jurisdiction of the said Board, namely the Ludworth and Mellor Joint Sewerage District, should, until we otherwise prescribe, be comprised in the East Lancashire Audit District;

And whereas it is desirable that the duty of auditing the Accounts of the said Board, and of their Officers, should be assigned to the said William Montagu Hunt:

Now therefore, in pursuance of the powers given to Us by the Statutes in that behalf, We hereby Order and Prescribe that it shall, from and after the date hereof and until We otherwise Prescribe, be the duty of the said William Montagu Hunt to audit the Accounts of

the said Board, and of their Officers, in conformity with the provisions contained in Article II of the above-cited Order dated the twenty-eighth day of August, one thousand nine hundred and nine: and that for the purpose of such Audit the said Joint Sewerage District shall be deemed to be within the said Derbyshire Audit District.

Given under the Seal of Office of the Local Government Board, this twenty-sixth day of March, in the year one thousand nine hundred and ten.

John Burns,
President.

F. J. Willis, Assistant Secretary.

ORDER of the Local Government Board District Auditors Act, 1879: Assignment of Duties and District (Supplemental).

## SHROPSHIRE AUDIT DISTRICT.

To Hugh Frederick Bucklaud, District Auditor;—

To the Joint Committee appointed by the Council of the Borough of Welshpool and the Rural District Council of Llanfyllin, with respect to the Cemetery at Guilsfield, hereinafter termed "the Joint Committee";—

And to all others whom it may concern.

Whereas by section 4 of the District Auditors Act, 1879, it is enacted that We, the Local Government Board, may from time to time assign to District Auditors their Duties, and the Districts in which such Auditors respectively are to act, and may from time to time change wholly or in part such Duties or Districts;

And whereas by an Order dated the 23rd day of March, 1909, We certified the appointment of Hugh Frederick Buckland as a District Auditor, and assigned to him the duties therein mentioned and the District in which he should act as Auditor, and which in the said Order was termed the "Shropshire Audit District";

And whereas the Joint Committee is an Authority whose Accounts are subject to be audited by a District Auditor, and it is desirable that the duty of auditing the Accounts of the Joint Committee and of their Officers be assigned to the said Hugh Frederick Buckland:

Now therefore, in pursuance of the powers given to Us by the Statutes in that behalf, We hereby Order and Prescribe that it shall, until We otherwise Prescribe, be the duty of the said Hugh Frederick Buckland to audit the Accounts of the Joint Committee, and of their officers, in conformity with the provisions contained in Article II of the above-cited Order; and that for the purposes of such Audit the area within which the powers, authorities, and jurisdiction of the Joint Committee may be exercised shall be deemed to be within the said Shropshire Audit District.

Given under the Seal of Office of the Local Government Board, this eighteenth day of March, in the year one thousand nine hundred and ten.

John Burns, President.

Walter T. Jerred, Assistant Secretary.